in the Senate shall each be paid an annual salary of six thousand dollars ($6,000), 
ayanie monthly, and an expense allowance of one hundred fifty dollars 
is 50.00) Br month. Every other member of the General Assembly shall be paid 
an annual salary of four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800), payable 
monthly, and an expense allowance of one hundred dollars ($100.00) per month. 
The salary and expense allowances provided in this action [section] are in 
addition to any per diem compensation and any subsistence and travel allowance 
authorized by any other law with respect to any regular or extra session of the

[...]

(6) A list of businesses with which he is associated that do business with the 
State, and a brief description of the nature of such business; 

(7) In the case of professional persons and associations, a list of 
classifications of business clients which classes were charged or paid 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more during the previous 
calendar year for professional services rendered by him, his firm or 
RegnrieeD, This list need not include the name of the client but shall 
ist the type of the business of each such client or class of client, and 
ara description of the nature of the services rendered.